
HB1320_L.009
HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.
HB25-1320 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill page 19, after line 8 insert:
2 "(e)  IF THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DETERMINES THAT A

3 DISTRICT'S PUPIL ENROLLMENT OR OPERATING INSTITUTE CHARTER

4 SCHOOL'S PUPIL ENROLLMENT FOR A PRECEDING BUDGET YEAR INCLUDED

5 PUPILS WHO WERE NOT REPORTED AS MULTI-DISTRICT ONLINE PUPILS, BUT

6 WERE DETERMINED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION TO HAVE BEEN

7 EDUCATED IN A SETTING THAT WAS EQUIVALENT TO A MULTI-DISTRICT

8 ONLINE PROGRAM, THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SHALL USE THE

9 ADJUSTED DISTRICT PUPIL ENROLLMENT OR OPERATING INSTITUTE

10 CHARTER SCHOOL'S PUPIL ENROLLMENT FOR THAT PRECEDING BUDGET

11 YEAR WHEN DETERMINING FUNDED PUPIL COUNT PURSUANT TO THIS

12 SUBSECTION (4).".

13 Page 20, line 1, after "(7)(i)" insert "and (7)(j)".

14 Page 20, after line 20 insert:
15 "(j)  IF THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DETERMINES THAT A

16 DISTRICT'S PUPIL ENROLLMENT OR OPERATING INSTITUTE CHARTER

17 SCHOOL'S PUPIL ENROLLMENT FOR A PRECEDING BUDGET YEAR INCLUDED

18 PUPILS WHO WERE NOT REPORTED AS MULTI-DISTRICT ONLINE PUPILS, BUT

19 WERE DETERMINED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION TO HAVE BEEN

20 EDUCATED IN A SETTING THAT WAS EQUIVALENT TO A MULTI-DISTRICT

21 ONLINE PROGRAM, THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SHALL USE THE

22 ADJUSTED DISTRICT PUPIL ENROLLMENT OR OPERATING INSTITUTE

23 CHARTER SCHOOL'S PUPIL ENROLLMENT FOR THAT PRECEDING BUDGET

24 YEAR WHEN DETERMINING FUNDED PUPIL COUNT PURSUANT TO THIS

25 SUBSECTION (7).".
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